activities. The Key Management Personnel of the Fund are the County Council Treasurer, the Deputy
County Treasurer, the Assistant County Treasurers and the Head of Pension Services. A percentage of
the Key Management Personnel total remuneration payable is set out below:

Salary,
Fees and

Allowance

Expenses
Allowances

Pension
contributions

Total

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000

Remuneration 2019/20 212 6 42 260
2018/19 210 40 250

12. Stock Lending
The Devon pension Fund permits holdings in its segregated portfolios to be lent out to market
participants. State Street Bank and Trust Company has acted as custodian for the Fund since 1 April
2018 and are authorised to lend both UK and Overseas stocks. A summary of the stock on loan as at
31 March 2020 is shown below.

 31 March
2018 % of Fund

 31 March
2019

% of
Fund

£'000 % £'000 %

28,978 0.7 Stock on Loan 8,462 0.2

Collateral
0 Cash 0

30,828 Securities 9,305
30,828 9,305

13. Investment Management Arrangements
The Pension Fund is currently managed by the Brunel Pension Partnership Ltd. and four other external
managers and the in-house Investment Team in the following proportions:

Page 138

97

PENSION FUND ANNUAL REPORT & ACCOUNTS 2019/20

31 March 2019 31 March 2020
£'000  % Manager Mandate £'000  %

1,815,034 42.3 Brunel Pension Partnership Ltd Passive Equities 1,505,380 37.6
0 0.0 Brunel Pension Partnership Ltd Global High Alpha Equities 241,385 6.0
0 0.0 Brunel Pension Partnership Ltd Emerging Market Equities 179,009 4.5

101,727 2.4 Brunel Pension Partnership Ltd Low Volatility Equities 186,409 4.7
0 0.0 Brunel Pension Partnership Ltd Property 379,709 9.5

5,883 0.1 Brunel Pension Partnership Ltd Infrastructure 25,117 0.6
1,922,644 44.8 2,517,009 62.9

249,758 5.8 Aberdeen Asset Managers Ltd Global Equity 0 0.0
190,600 4.4 Aberdeen Asset Managers Ltd Global Emerging 0 0.0
231,282 5.4 Lazard Asset Management LLC Global Fixed Interest 279,109 7.0
226,437 5.3 Wellington Management International Ltd Global Fixed Interest 246,737 6.2
308,767 7.2 Baillie Gifford & Co Diversified Growth Fund 274,513 6.8
298,164 7.0 Baring Asset Management Ltd Diversified Growth Fund 251,548 6.3
403,626 9.4 La Salle Investment Management Property 0 0.0
460,878 10.7 DCC Investment Team Specialist Funds 432,361 10.8

2,369,512 55.2 1,484,268 37.1

4,292,156 100.0 4,001,277 100.0

Investments managed by the Brunel Pension Partnership Asset Pool:

Investments managed outside the Brunel Pension Partnership Asset Pool:

14. Investment Movements and Transactions
The change in market value of investments during the year comprises all increases and decreases in
the market value of investments held at any time during the year, including profits and losses realised
on sales of investments during the year.

Value at 31
March 2019

Reclassification Purchases at
cost &

Derivative
Payments

Sale proceeds
& Derivative

Receipts

Change in
Market

Value

Value at 31
March 2020